

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 8 8 5 O F 2 0 0 5

B A N G A R U V E N K A T A R A O

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F A . P .

Respondent(s)

Date: 1 7 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E G . S . S I N G H V I
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balr aj Dewan, Adv. (N. P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pr a bh a k a r Rao Voruganti, Adv. (N. P)

Mrs. D. Bha r a thi Reddy, Adv. (N. P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel who is appointed as amicus curiae is not present, at our request Mr. M. K a r p a g a Vinayaga m, senior counsel has agreed to act as amicus curiae. List this matter on 1 9 . 6 . 2 0 0 8 . In the meantime the copy of the paper book be supplied to him.

(Ganga Thak u r)
P S to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master